Ci51
Инструкция
по сборке и
установке
GB
2 СЕРТИФИКАТ
RU
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
No. Ci51-CPR-150821-SE-1
PRODUCT
Product type Insert lit with solid biofuels
Type designation Contura i51
Manufacturing number See rating plate on the insert
Intended area of use Heating of rooms in residential buildings
Fuel Wood
MANUFACTURER
Name NIBE AB / Contura
Address Box 134, Skulptörvägen 10
 SE-285 23 Markaryd, Sweden
CHECKS
According to AVCP System 3
European standard EN 13240:2001/AC:2006, EN-13240:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
Test institute Rein-Ruhr Feuerstätten Prüfstelle, NB 1625,
 has checked declared performance and issued test report no. RRF-40 15 4068
The undersigned is responsible for the manufacture and conformity with the declared performance.
Niklas Gunnarsson, Business area manager NIBE STOVES
Markaryd, August 21, 2015
DECLARED PERFORMANCE
Essential characteristics Performance Harmonised technical
specification
Reaction to fire A1 WT
Minimum distance to combustible material 0 mm to rear
700 mm to side
According to the given conditions in the installa-
tion instructions.
Risk of falling embers Approved
Emissions from combustion CO           0.08%
NOx         96 mg/m3
OGC         69 mg/m3
PM           23 mg/m3
Surface temperatures Approved
Cleaning options Approved
Mechanical durability Approved
Emissions of hazardous substances Approved
Nominal output 8 kW
Efficiency 80%
Flue gas temperature in connector at nominal
output
334°C
EN 13240:2001/AC:2006,
EN-13240:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ
No. Ci51-CPR-150821-SE-1
ОПИСАНИЕ ПРОДУКЦИИ
Тип продукции			   Камин на твердом биотопливе
Наименование			   Contura i51
Серийный номер			   См. паспортную табличку
Область использования		  Отопление жилых помещений
Топливо				    Древесина
ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЬ
Название компании			   NIBE AB/Contura
Адрес			   Box 134, Skulptörvägen 10,
			   SE-285 23 Markaryd, Sweden
ПРОВЕРКА СООТВЕТСТВИЯ
Согласно AVCP			   System 3
Европейский стандарт 			  EN 13240: 2001 / AC: 2006, EN 13240-: 2001 / A2: 2004 / AC: 2007
Проверка производилась: 		  Rein-Ruhr Feuerstätten Prüfstelle, NB 1625
Номер отчета:			   RRF-40 15 4068
ЗАЯВЛЕННЫЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
Основные характеристики Значения Согласованная техническая
спецификация
Класс огнестойкости A1WT EN 13240:2001/AC:2006,
EN-13240:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007Риск падения углей Соответствует
Выбросы при горении CO          0,08%
NOx        96 мг/м3
OGC       69 мг/м3
PM          23 мг/м3
Минимальные расстояния до горючих
материалов
0 мм сзади
700 мм по бокам
Согласно безопасным расстояним, ука-